文件编号 NDT500461
Document No. NDT500461
文件版本：第 6 版
Document Version: 6
地址：上海市浦东新区申江南路 2000 号      邮编：201315     电话：(021)68586699     传真：(021)23025796
Address: Shenjiang South Road #2000, Pudong New Area, Shanghai      Post code: 201315    Tel.: (021) 68586699     Fax:
(021) 23025796                 第 1 页 共 8 页
                      Page 1 / 8

2、产品图片
2. Picture of the Product
3、规格型号说明
3. Specification and Model Description
文件编号 NDT500461
Document No. NDT500461
文件版本：第 6 版
Document Version: 6
地址：上海市浦东新区申江南路 2000 号      邮编：201315     电话：(021)68586699     传真：(021)23025796
Address: Shenjiang South Road #2000, Pudong New Area, Shanghai      Post code: 201315    Tel.: (021) 68586699     Fax:
(021) 23025796                 第 4 页 共 8 页
                      Page 4 / 8
表 1 规格型号说明
Table 1 Specification and Model Description
序号
SN
  序号说明
SN description
NDQ2A 系列
NDQ2A series
1 企业代号
Enterprise code
ND “Nader”牌低压电器
ND “Nader” low-voltage apparatus
2 产品代号
Product code
Q   自动转换开关电器
Q   ATSE
3 设计序号
Design SN
2A (A 为派生代号）
2A (A for the derived code)
4 壳架等级
Shell frame level
125
5 额定电流
Rated current
16、25、32、40、50、63、80、100、125
6 极数
Number of poles
2P、3P、4P
7 电器级别
Electrical equipment level
PC
4、主要技术参数
4. Main Technical Parameters
电气特性：
Electrical characteristics:
▲ 额定工作电压 Ue：AC230V  2P,  AC 400V  3P 4P
▲ Rated working voltage Ue: AC230V  2P, AC 400V  3P 4P
▲ 壳架等级额定电流 Inm：125A
▲ Rated current of frame Inm: 125A
▲ 额定限制短路电流 Iq：10 kA
▲ Rated limited short-circuit current Iq: 10 kA
操作性能：
Operating performance:
▲ 通  电：6000 次
▲ With electricity: 6,000 times
▲ 不通电：10000 次
▲ Without electricity: 10,000 times
▲ 触头转换时间 max:≤810ms
▲ Contact switching time max: ≤810ms
文件编号 NDT500461
Document No. NDT500461
文件版本：第 6 版
Document Version: 6
地址：上海市浦东新区申江南路 2000 号      邮编：201315     电话：(021)68586699     传真：(021)23025796
Address: Shenjiang South Road #2000, Pudong New Area, Shanghai      Post code: 201315    Tel.: (021) 68586699     Fax:
(021) 23025796                 第 5 页 共 8 页
                      Page 5 / 8
▲ 转换动作时间 max:≤1.76S
▲ Transfer action time max: ≤1.76S
使用类别：AC-33iB
Utilization category: AC-33iB
5、正常工作环境
5. Normal Working Environment
▲ 海拔：≤2000m。
▲ Altitude: ≤2000m.